Department of
Purchasing

Mark A. Booker
Executive Director

Mayte R. Martinez
Assistant Director

January 10, 2025

ADDENDUM #2, CSP#510-01-1.6, Phases 1, 2, & 3 Playground Replacement at Elementary
and Prekindergarten Schools

This addendum forms a part of the solicitation documents, modifies the original document as
indicated in the Addendum 2 provided below and is hereby made part of any pursuant award.
Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Section 00 42 13 - 1, Paragraph 2.2 Addenda, in the bid
package submittal documents. Failure to submit the acknowledgment of addenda will be used as
an evaluated factor.

*AS A REMINDER, THE SUBMITTAL DATE FOR THIS RFP REMAINS 1:00 PM, January 16,
2025 at the Garland ISD Purchasing Construction Bond Department, Marvin Padgett
Auxiliary Services Center Building, 701 N. First Street, Garland, Texas 75040.

1. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
a. Pre-proposal meeting agenda, sign in sheet, and notice of intent contact list, 7

pages
b. Pre-Proposal Presentation, 14 pages

2. CHANGES:

a. Attachment 1: Questions and Answers, 4 pages

b. 1 CSP 510-01-1.6 Playground Replacement, Revise Section 00 42 10 - Overall
Proposal Packaging Checklist Required Documents, Remove Documents 00 55
00 Notice to Proceed, Texas Statutory Performance Bond and Texas Statutory
Payment Bond, these are sample documents and only needed when approved
for award.

c. 1CSP 510-01-1.6 Playground Replacement, Revise Section 00 42 13 - Proposal
Form, Paragraph 2.11 Proposed Construction Duration, should reference section
00 42 13 instead of 00 41 13.

d. 1A 510-01-1.6 Project Manual, Revise Section 11 68 01 - Playground Equipment
Package 1, Part 1, Article 1.09 Warranty, Paragraph 2, b. 15 Year warranty: for
rotomolded slides in lieu of 20 year warranty, Attachment 2.



e. 1A 510-01-1.6 Project Manual, Revise Section 11 68 02 - Playground Equipment
Package 2, Part 1, Article 1.09 Warranty, Paragraph 2, g. 15 Year Limited
warranty for rotomolded slides in lieu of 20 year warranty, Attachment 2.

f. Attachment 3: Additional Option/ Alternate Form, 1 page

The full document under Addendum 2 is attached and available on the Google drive at:
https:/ /drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1do6wgHBEIOfx2IKn0-1UGIUYm8cYj7gQ

Waytes £ W
Ma?te R. Martinez
Assistant Director of Purchasing


https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1do6wqHBEiOfx2IKn0-1UGlUYm8cYj7qQ



